FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

09142

	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.			
1.	Dist Bankwea Sub-Divn Sadar P.S. Ban	100 Year 2024 FIR N	10 63/24 Date 22/2 [24	
2.	~			
_	(iii) Act≮Sections ≪	Other Acts & Sections .:	AGA (c) B.E.Act.	
3.	. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No		Time 11; 05 ms -	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursday	Date 22/2/24	Time 09:35 lms	
	(c) Information Received Date 07 22/2/21		Time 1); 05 km	
	GD, No. 1327.	At the	Police Station: Bankwra.	
4.	Time of information : Weither 1 Orals 10 Sittle 14 (Thing 1)			
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.	pprox 5 Km "	100th from Ps.	
	(b) Address 10231de 3mb temple of Kamadanya village 2020. P5 + Dist - Bankura			
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of F	?.S		
	District			
6.	. Complaint/Informant: (a) Name	, ASI of Police	ce ·	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth Todian			
	(e) Address A.5 on 22/2/24 Poste	L at Isanku	D 1'- (50 years)	
7,	, Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full parti	culars. Swapom	isedia (34 yeurs)	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	Mayen Ded	ta viii- kamladanga	
8.	(e) Address			
9.	9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required): NA			
10.	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : M.A.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: MA:		
11.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written complaint of the complaint which is treated as fire attached here with			
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) Treated as F.I.R is attached there with			
	completion of this to	46A(c) B.E.Act.		
complament which is tracted as Filik is talked. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s			.,	
registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI J'ban Pat' of Band				
			Pati of Bankweaps.	
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed		to take up the investigation	
transferred to P.S			t	
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the compl	aint / Informant nee of ose	_	
$\mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{D}_{1}}$			አ	
			1/22/2/24	
		Signature of the officer-fr	1 22 2 2 2 4 3-charge, Police Station with 1 Darae olice Mura P5.	
	ASI Notai Nondi 22/02/24	lame: Insemi	1.1000000	
Sig	ignature / Thumb Impression	Rank: 5.1	Mura P5.	
	f the Complainant / Informant	Inspector-	in-Charge	
		Bankura Po	olice Station Bankura	
		חופוי- ר		

To The Inspector-in-Charge, Bankura PS

Sub: Complaint against the arrested accused person namely Swapan Bedia, (59 Yrs) S/O - Lt. Mayen Bedia, of Kamladnaga, PS & Dist.- Bankura for lodging FIR against him.

Sir,

In producing herewith, the arrested accused person namely Swapan Bedia, (59 Yrs) S/O -Lt. Mayen Bedia, of Kamladnaga, PS & Dist.- Bankura along with seized article i.e. 1) 22 litres ID liquor in 11 plastic bottle (each bottle contained 2 litres) in which value of (20X140= Rs. 2940/-), I beg to report that today i.e. on 22.02.2024 at 09:15 hrs, I ASI Netai Nandi of Bankura PS during my mobile duty received a secret and credible source information that one person was selling ID liquor at a vacate place beside Shib temple of Kamladanga village under PS & Dist.- Bankura. Over this source information, I along with force had been to Kamladanga village at 09:35 hrs to work out the information. I along with force surrounded the PO & found that one person was selling ID liquor beside Shib temple and some persons were purchased ID liquor from him. I along with force held raid, but on seeing Police team all purchaser fled away but we are able to apprehend one person who was selling liquor. I asked him to produce valid license for selling liquor but he failed to produce any valid documents. I asked him about his identity & he disclosed his identity as, Swapan Bedia, (59 Yrs) S/O - Lt. Mayen Bedia, of Kamladnaga, PS & Dist.-Bankura. So, I arrested him at 09:45 hrs after observing all the legal formalities. I explained him about the ground of arrest and I seized 22 litres ID liquor in 11 plastic bottle (each bottle contained 2 litres) in which value of (22X140= Rs. 2940/-) under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and also labeled the same. I collected 500 ml ID liquor from said bottle in a plastic bottle as sample and sealed with gala.

Under the above circumstances, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested accused person namely Swapan Bedia, (59 Yrs) S/O - Lt. Mayen Bedia, of Kamladnaga, PS & Dist.- Bankura under proper section of Law.

Enclo:-

1. Original Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

(ASI Netai Nandi) (ASI Netai Nandi)

Bankura PS

at 11:05 km and Storted
Bennewra ps case NO- 62/24
Ot 22/2/24 U/5- 46A(C) B.E.Act.

Be 22/2/24